Technical Data Sheet
Spectrum Master™
Compact Handheld
Spectrum Analyzer
Introduction
Anritsu introduces its next generation compact handheld Spectrum Analyzers to meet the needs for portability. Whether it is for spectrum
monitoring, broadcast proofing, interference analysis, RF and microwave measurements, or Wi-Fi and wireless network measurements, the
Spectrum Master is the ideal instrument for making fast and reliable measurements.

Connectivity
Connections Connect to PC using USB
Spectrum Master™ MS2711E Ordering Information
MS2711E TDS PN: 11410-00597  Rev. J 9 of 16
Ordering Information – Options
Standard Accessories (Included with instrument)
MS2711E Description
9 kHz to 3 GHz Spectrum Analyzer
Options
MS2711E-0008 Preamplifier
MS2711E-0020 Tracking Generator
MS2711E-0031 GPS Receiver (requires Antenna)
MS2711E-0019 High-Accuracy Power Meter (requires External Power Sensor)
MS2711E-0029 Power Meter
MS2711E-0025 Interference Analyzer (recommend Option 0031)
MS2711E-0027 Channel Scanner
MS2711E-0509 AM/FM/PM Analyzer
MS2711E-0098 Standard Calibration (ANSI Z540-1-1994)
MS2711E-0099 Premium Calibration (ANSI Z540-1-1994) plus printed test data
Part Number Description
10920-00060 Handheld Instruments Documentation Disc
2300-577 Anritsu Software Tool Box for Handheld RF Instruments Disc
2000-1654-R Soft Carrying Case
2000-1691-R Stylus with Coiled Tether
633-75 Rechargeable Li-Ion Battery, 7500 mAh
40-187-R AC-DC Adapter
806-141-R Automotive Power Adapter, 12 VDC, 60 W
3-2000-1498 USB A/5-pin mini-B Cable, 10 ft/305 cm
10 of 16 PN: 11410-00597  Rev. J MS2711E TDS
Ordering Information Spectrum Master™ MS2711E
Power Sensors (For complete ordering information see the respective datasheets of each sensor)
Manuals (Soft copy included on Handheld Instruments Documentation Disc and at www.anritsu.com)
Trouble Shooting Guides (Soft copy at www.anritsu.com)
Model Number Description
PSN50 High Accuracy RF Power Sensor, 50 MHz to 6 GHz, +20 dBm
MA24104A Inline High Power Sensor, 600 MHz to 4 GHz, +3 dBm to
+51.76 dBm
MA24105A Inline High/Peak Power Sensor, 350 MHz to 4 GHz, +3 dBm to
+51.76 dBm
MA24106A High Accuracy RF Power Sensor, 50 MHz to 6 GHz, +23 dBm
MA24108A Microwave USB Power Sensor, 10 MHz to 8 GHz, +20 dBm
MA24118A Microwave USB Power Sensor, 10 MHz to 18 GHz, +20 dBm
MA24126A Microwave USB Power Sensor, 10 MHz to 26 GHz, +20 dBm
Part Number Description
10920-00060 Handheld Instruments Documentation Disc
10580-00328 Spectrum Master User Guide
10580-00244 Spectrum Analyzer Measurement Guide
- Interference Analyzer, Channel Scanner, Gated Sweep,
AM/FM/PM Analyzer, Interference Mapping
10580-00240 Power Meter Measurement Guide
- High Accuracy Power Meter
10580-00256 Programming Manual
Part Number Description
11410-00551 Spectrum Analyzers
11410-00472 Interference
Spectrum Master™ MS2711E Ordering Information
MS2711E TDS PN: 11410-00597  Rev. J 11 of 16
Optional Accessories
Directional Antennas
Portable Antennas
Mag Mount Broadband Antenna
Filters
Part Number Description
2000-1411-R 822 MHz to 900 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd, Yagi
2000-1412-R 885 MHz to 975 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd, Yagi
2000-1413-R 1710 MHz to 1880 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd, Yagi
2000-1414-R 1850 MHz to 1990 MHz, N(f), 9.3 dBd, Yagi
2000-1415-R 2400 MHz to 2500 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd, Yagi
2000-1416-R 1920 MHz to 2170 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd, Yagi
2000-1677-R 300 MHz to 3 GHz, SMA(m), Log Periodic
Part Number Description
2000-1200-R 806 MHz to 866 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1473-R 870 MHz to 960 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1035-R 896 MHz to 941 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω (1/2 wave)
2000-1030-R 1710 MHz to 1880 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω (1/2 wave)
2000-1474-R 1710 MHz to 1880 MHz with knuckle elbow (1/2 wave)
2000-1031-R 1850 MHz to 1990 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω (1/2 wave)
2000-1475-R 1920 MHz to 1980 MHz and 2110 MHz to 2170 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1032-R 2400 MHz to 2500 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω (1/2 wave)
2000-1361-R 2400 MHz to 2500 MHz, 5000 MHz to 6000 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1636-R Antenna Kit (Consists of: 2000-1030-R, 2000-1031-R,
2000-1032-R, 2000-1200-R, 2000-1035-R, 2000-1361-R,
and carrying pouch)
Part Number Description
2000-1647-R Cable 1: 698 MHz to 1200 MHz 2 dBi peak gain, 1700 MHz to
2700 MHz 5 dBi peak gain, N(m), 50 Ω 10 ft
Cable 2: 3000 MHz to 6000 MHz 5 dBi peak gain, N(m), 50 Ω, 10 ft
Cable 3: GPS 26 dB gain, SMA(m), 50 Ω, 10 ft
2000-1645-R 694 MHz to 894 MHz 3 dBi peak gain, 1700 MHz to 2700 MHz 3 dBi
peak gain, N(m), 50 Ω, 10 ft
2000-1646-R 750 MHz to 1250 MHz 3 dBi peak gain, 1650 MHz to 2000 MHz 5 dBi
peak gain, 2100 MHz to 2700 MHz 3 dBi peak gain, N(m), 50 Ω,
10 ft
2000-1648-R 1700 MHz to 6000 MHz 3 dBi peak gain, N(m), 50 Ω, 10 ft
Part Number Description
1030-114-R 806 MHz to 869 MHz, N(m) to SMA(f), 50 Ω
1030-109-R 824 MHz to 849 MHz, N(m) to SMA(f), 50 Ω
1030-110-R 880 MHz to 915 MHz, N(m) to SMA(f), 50 Ω

1030-155-R 2500 MHz to 2700 MHz, N(m) to N(f), 50 Ω
12 of 16 PN: 11410-00597  Rev. J MS2711E TDS
Ordering Information Spectrum Master™ MS2711E
Optional Accessories (Continued)
Attenuators
Phase-Stable Test Port Cables, Armored w/ Reinforced Grip (Recommended for cable & antenna line sweep applications)
Phase-Stable Test Port Cables, Armored (Recommended for use with tightly spaced connectors and other general purpose applications)
Adapters
Precision Adapters
Part Number Description
3-1010-122 20 dB, 5 W, DC to 12.4 GHz, N(m) to N(f)
42N50-20 20 dB, 5 W, DC to 18 GHz, N(m) to N(f)
42N50A-30 30 dB, 50 W, DC to 18 GHz, N(m) to N(f)
3-1010-123 30 dB, 50 W, DC to 8.5 GHz, N(m) to N(f)
1010-127-R 30 dB, 150 W, DC to 3 GHz, N(m) to N(f)
3-1010-124 40 dB, 100 W, DC to 8.5 GHz, N(m) to N(f), Uni-directional
1010-121 40 dB, 100 W, DC to 18 GHz, N(m) to N(f), Uni-directional
1010-128-R 40 dB, 150 W, DC to 3 GHz, N(m) to N(f)
Part Number Description
15RNFN50-1.5-R 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(f), 50 Ω
15RDFN50-1.5-R 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(f), 50 Ω
15RDN50-1.5-R 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(m), 50 Ω
15RNFN50-3.0-R 3.0 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(f), 50 Ω
15RDFN50-3.0-R 3.0 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(f), 50 Ω
15RDN50-3.0-R 3.0 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(m), 50 Ω
Part Number Description
15NNF50-1.5C 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(f), 50 Ω
15NN50-1.5C 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(m), 50 Ω
15NDF50-1.5C 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(f), 50 Ω
15ND50-1.5C 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(m), 50 Ω
15NNF50-3.0C 3.0 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(f), 50 Ω
15NN50-3.0C 3.0 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(m), 50 Ω
15NNF50-5.0C 5.0 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(f), 50 Ω
15NN50-5.0C 5.0 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(m), 50 Ω
Part Number Description
1091-26-R SMA(m) to N(m), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-27-R SMA(f) to N(m), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-80-R SMA(m) to N(f), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω